You

YouGov / CDPRG Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1690 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2019

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage
. i Not used |Never used .
Total | Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Used. butbeen | orbeen Don't
Dem South Wales Cannabis know
offered offered
Weighted Sample| 1690 | 558 |522| 95 | 818| 872 | 186 | 711 | 402 [390| 963 | 727 203 564 365 412 145 518 324 771 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In October 2018 the Government legalised
some cannabis-based medicines, giving some
specialist doctors the power to prescribe
cannabis-based medicines to any patients that
they think could benefit from the treatment. To
what extent do you support or oppose this
policy?
Strongly support 45 | 40 56 60 | 44 46 35 47 49 43| 48 42 50 45 42 47 44 67 45 34 16
Tend tosupport 32 | 38 26 34| 33 30 34 28 32 37| 32 31 27 33 30 31 37 23 37 37 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 77 78 82 94 77 76 69 75 81 80 80 73 77 78 72 78 81 90 82 71 34
Neither support nor oppose 13 | 16 9 3 13 13 11 14 12 14| 13 14 14 12 15 13 10 6 13 18 14
Tend to oppose 3 4 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 0 3 4 2
Strongly oppose 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 5 3 2 4 3 1 4 3 4 4 5) 4 4 4 4 3] 0 4 6 4
Don't know 6 1 5 1 6 6 8 7 3 2 4 9 6 5 9 5 6 3 2 5 48
And thinking about individuals growing their
own cannabis plants, which of these
statements comes closest to your view?
Anyone should be allowed to grow their own ., | 15 35 33| 55 19 | 35 26 19 14| 23 22| 20 19 21 27 16 48 18 9 7

cannabis plants

Only people who have been prescribed cannabis by
their doctor should be allowed to grow theirown 24 | 23 25 24 | 21 26 13 27 26 21| 23 24 28 25 22 21 24 24 25 24 12
cannabis plants

No one should be allowed to grow their own
cannabis plants, under any circumstances
Don'tknow 13 | 8 14 14| 12 15 19 14 13 10| 12 15 18 12 16 12 9 8 12 13 64

40 | 57 29 29| 41 40 33 33 42 56| 41 39 25 43 40 41 50 19 46 54 18
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To what extent, if at all, do you support or
oppose individuals being prosecuted for
unlawfully using cannabis to self-treat medical

conditions?
Strongly support 6 7 5 3 6 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 4 5 8 5 1
Tend to support 11 16 8 8 13 9 9 10 12 14| 11 11 10 10 13 12 11 7 12 15 5
TOTAL SUPPORT 17 23 13 11 19 14 13 16 17 20 17 16 15 16 19 18 15 12 20 20 6
Neither support nor oppose 23 | 29 19 14| 21 25 18 20 23 29| 23 23 23 24 25 20 24 10 22 33 18
Tendtooppose 25 | 29 22 30| 23 26 18 25 25 28| 28 22 27 26 23 22 30 24 31 24 13
Strongly oppose 27 15 39 42| 29 26 34 29 30 18| 27 27 28 28 22 33 23 51 21 15 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 52 44 61 72 52 52 52 54 55 46 55 49 55 54 45 55 53 75 52 39 25
Don't know 8 4 7 3 7 9 17 9 5 5 6 11 8 6 12 7 8 4 6 8 51
Imagine that you personally were suffering
from a medical condition where there was
strong evidence that cannabis-based
medicines could be an effective treatment. In
these circumstances, would you consider
using cannabis-based medical products?
| definitely would consider them 50 | 45 57 61 | 48 51 40 51 53 48| 50 49 53 50 42 51 57 76 47 35 27
| probably would consider them 26 | 31 23 27 | 28 24 25 25 23 30| 27 25 29 26 28 24 23 15 34 31 12
TOTAL CONSIDER 76 76 80 88 76 75 65 76 76 78 77 74 82 76 70 75 80 91 81 66 39
I'm not sure whether | would consider them ornot 18 | 18 15 8 | 17 18 21 17 19 18| 17 19 12 19 21 19 12 7 15 26 26
| probably would not consider them 3 3 3 2 3 2 6 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 1 2 4 0
| definitely would not consider them 4 3 3 2 3 5 8 5 3 3 3 6 5 4 6 2 4 0 2 4 36
TOTAL NOT CONSIDER 7 6 6 4 6 7 14 7 5 5 6 8 7 6 9 5) 8 1 4 8 36
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How concerned, if at all, are you that allowing
access to cannabis-based medicines will have
negative consequences for society?

Very concerned 3 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 1 1 3 5 1
Fairly concerned 14 | 20 9 12| 16 13 16 12 14 18| 14 14 11 15 15 15 14 8 16 19 4
TOTAL CONCERNED 17 24 11 14 19 16 17 15 17 22 17 17 14 19 18 18 15 9 19 24 5
Not very concerned 38 | 43 35 44 | 37 40 31 35 43 44| 39 38 36 40 41 33 45 33 44 41 18
Not at all concerned 31 | 24 41 35| 34 28 32 36 30 23| 33 29 36 31 25 35 29 52 29 19 19
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 69 67 76 79 71 68 63 71 73 67 72 67 72 71 66 68 74 85 73 60 37
Dontknow 13 | 8 13 6 |11 15 |21 14 9 12| 11 16| 14 10 16 14 12 | 5 8 16 59
Generally speaking, to what extent would you
support or oppose the government legalisation
of cannabis in the UK?
Strongly support 22 | 14 31 31| 23 21 26 26 22 13| 22 22 26 21 18 25 24 44 16 12 7
Tend tosupport 26 | 23 26 29 | 26 26 28 26 24 26| 27 24 30 27 22 25 26 26 30 25 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 37 57 60 49 47 54 52 46 39 49 46 56 48 40 50 50 70 46 37 20
Neither support nor oppose 20 | 22 15 20| 17 22 8 20 22 23| 18 22 17 20 21 20 17 12 18 25 23
Tendtooppose 15 | 24 12 8 | 16 13 11 12 16 19| 15 14 13 16 14 13 17 9 17 18 3
Strongly oppose 9 13 7 10)] 11 8 7 7 11 13| 11 7 5 11 12 8 7 5 13 11 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 24 37 19 18 27 21 18 19 27 32 26 21 18 27 26 21 24 14 30 29 &
Dontknow 9 |4 9 3|7 10 |19 9 5 6| 7 11| o9 7 12 8 8 | 4 5 9 55

In your opinion, do you think that regular
cannabis use is or is not harmful for the user?
Regular cannabis use is frequently harmful 28 | 38 21 28 | 29 27 | 16 24 32 37| 28 28 | 22 29 26 31 30 | 15 32 38 7

Regular cannabis use is sometimes harmful 39 | 38 43 50 | 39 38 36 38 41 37| 42 34 43 42 35 35 38 48 44 32 22
TOTAL HARMFUL 67 76 64 78 68 65 52 62 73 74 70 62 65 71 61 66 68 63 76 70 29

Regular cannabis use is rarely harmful 13 9 18 14| 15 11 17 17 12 6| 12 14 12 13 15 13 11 26 10 7 6
Regular cannabis use is never harmful 2 1 2 1 2 3 6 3 1 1 3 2 4 2 2 4 1 5 2 1 1
TOTAL NOT HARMFUL 15 10 20 15 17 14 23 20 13 7 15 16 16 15 17 17 12 31 12 8 7

Dontknow 18 |15 15 8 |15 21 |25 18 14 18| 15 22| 20 14 22 7 20 | 6 13 23 64
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Which of these statements comes closest to
your view?

The sale and possession of cannabis should remain
a criminal offence as it is now
The sale and possession of cannabis should remain
illegal but should be regarded as a minor offence,
such as parking in the wrong place, ratherthana 28 | 29 29 26 | 26 29 34 26 28 28| 29 26 32 30 24 26 27 30 34 25 17
criminal offence (a policy sometimes called
‘decriminalisation’)
The sale and possession of cannabis should not be

30 | 46 20 22| 32 28 14 25 35 42| 29 31 21 32 30 31 31 12 35 41 12

. ; o 27 |15 38 40| 31 24 33 34 24 16| 29 25 33 26 26 29 26 51 23 15 13
illegal (sometimes called 'legalisation’)
Don'tknow 15 | 10 13 12| 11 18 20 16 13 13| 12 18 14 12 20 14 16 7 8 19 58
In your opinion, do you think that legalising
and the government regulation of the sale of
cannabis would offer more or less protection
for the young and vulnerable?
Much more protection 21 | 15 28 36 | 25 17 21 22 21 18| 22 19 23 20 18 23 20 33 20 13 11
A little more protection 29 | 29 31 27 | 31 28 29 29 31 28| 31 27 34 29 26 30 30 32 32 28 13
TOTAL MORE PROTECTION 50 44 59 63 56 45 50 51 52 46 53 46 57 49 44 53 50 65 52 41 24
A little less protection 12 |17 9 7 | 11 13 10 11 13 13| 13 11 9 14 13 11 9 10 14 13 6
Much less protection 11 | 16 8 11 | 12 11 11 7 14 17| 12 10 7 13 11 11 12 5 12 16 5
TOTAL LESS PROTECTION 23 33 17 18 23 24 21 18 27 30 25 21 16 27 24 22 21 15 26 29 11
Dontknow 27 |22 24 19|22 31 |30 31 21 23| 22 33| 28 24 32 25 28 | 20 23 30 65
Looking at the following statements, please
indicate if you were aware of the following
information regarding cannabis:
Cannabis is a plant which contains an array of
over 100 components known as cannabinoids
such as THC and CBD which are the most
prominent
| knew this already 31 | 22 37 31| 32 29 38 35 29 22| 34 26 35 32 26 31 29 50 35 17 21
| was aware of some of this information 33 | 38 31 36 | 32 33 23 31 38 34| 34 31 31 33 34 31 34 32 40 31 15
| did not know any of this 26 | 32 22 30| 24 29 17 24 26 35| 24 29 23 28 25 27 27 14 18 40 15
Dontknow 10 | 8 10 3 | 12 9 22 10 7 9 8 14 11 7 15 11 11 4 7 12 48
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The primary component/cannabinoid which
causes someone to feel 'stoned' or 'high' is

called THC
I knew this already 34 | 26 42 40 | 39 30 46 42 31 19| 38 30 43 37 29 33 31 57 42 18 18
| was aware of some of this information 24 | 25 23 26 | 23 25 15 20 30 29| 24 23 24 23 25 24 24 23 26 24 13
| did not know any of this 31 | 41 25 30 | 27 35 22 27 31 42| 29 33 24 33 31 31 33 16 25 46 15
Don't know 11 8 9 4 12 10 18 11 8 10 8 14 9 8 15 12 11 4 8 12 54

The cannabinoid CBD does not cause changes
in mood and perception like those associated
with feeling 'high' or 'stoned’ but is thought to
have potential health benefits for some medical

conditions
| knew this already 30 | 24 37 34| 28 32 33 34 28 24| 33 27 36 31 29 29 29 48 33 19 15
| was aware of some of this information 31 | 37 29 35| 31 31 20 29 37 35| 31 32 26 32 32 33 29 32 37 30 13
| did not know any of this 27 32 24 27| 28 27 24 25 28 32| 28 27 28 29 24 25 31 16 23 37 16
Don't know 11 8 10 4 | 13 10 23 12 7 9 9 14 10 8 15 13 11 4 8 13 56

Cannabis with high levels of THC and low
levels of CBD seems to be more addictive and
have worse effects on memory

| knew this already 18 | 14 22 19 | 18 18 18 19 19 16| 20 15 19 20 16 18 12 26 21 12 8

| was aware of some of this information 27 | 28 31 32 | 29 25 18 29 31 26| 29 26 29 27 27 28 26 31 37 22 15
| did not know any of this 40 | 48 35 42 | 37 43 39 38 39 46| 40 40 37 42 37 39 46 33 32 50 21

Dontknow 15 |11 12 7 | 15 14 26 15 12 12| 11 20 14 11 20 16 16 10 10 16 57

Have you ever used or been offered cannabis?

Yes, | have used cannabis 31 | 22 40 37|35 27 |30 41 20 14| 31 31| 35 30 30 2 25 100 0 0 0
No, I have not used cannabis but have beega?ﬁr;g 19 |21 19 21|21 18 [19 18 22 18| 22 15| 21 22 18 16 18 0 100 0 0
No, | have never used or been offered cannabis 46 | 55 36 39 | 40 51 41 34 47 67| 44 48 36 45 45 48 54 0 0 100 0
Dontknow 5 |1 6 4|4 5 |10 7 2 1| 4 6 9 3 7 3 2 0 0 0 100
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You previously said that you have used
cannabis. How often, if at all, are each of the
following statements accurate of your
experience of purchasing or using cannabis:
[Shown only to tose who sad that they had used
cannabis; n = 519]

| can name the strain of cannabis | am buying

or smoking
Always 4 3 3 2 5 4 13 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 10 2 6 4 0 0 0
Often 14 | 10 15 8 17 11 12 18 10 3 13 15 11 14 14 16 14 14 0 0 0
TOTAL ALWAYS/OFTEN 18 13 18 10 22 15 25 21 14 5 18 19 15 17 24 18 20 18 0 0 0
Rarely 17 | 16 15 20 | 17 16 20 16 17 14| 16 17 16 21 13 18 5 17 0 0 0
Never 41 | 41 46 44 | 41 42 48 36 44 55| 46 35 49 40 39 37 51 41 0 0 0
TOTAL RARELY/NEVER 58 57 61 64 58 58 68 52 61 69 62 52 65 61 52 55 56 58 0 0 0
Dontknow 24 |30 20 26 |21 28 | 6 26 25 26| 20 20| 20 23 24 21 24 | 24 0 0 0
I know the approximate ratio of THC to CBD
Always 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Often 4 1 4 4 4 4 7 3 2 6 3 5 3 4 8 1 2 4 0 0 0
TOTAL ALWAYS /OFTEN 5 1 5 4 4 5 7 4 4 6 3 6 3 5) 9 2 2 5) 0 0 0
Rarely 13 6 15 17 | 14 13 25 13 15 O 13 13 9 18 16 11 2 13 0 0 0
Never 58 | 63 60 45 | 59 56 59 56 57 65| 63 51 67 54 50 60 73 58 0 0 0
TOTAL RARELY/NEVER 71 69 75 62 73 69 84 69 72 65 76 64 76 72 66 71 75 71 0 0 0
Dontknow 24 |30 20 34 | 23 26 9 27 24 29| 20 30 21 23 25 28 24 24 0 0 0
| can choose from a range of different strains
Always 3 1 4 2 2 5 10 3 2 1 2 5 1 4 5 3 3 3 0 0 0
Often 10 8 8 11| 11 8 19 11 6 6 12 7 11 14 11 6 2 10 0 0 0
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN 13 9 12 13 13 13 29 14 8 7 14 12 12 18 16 9 5] 13 0 0 0
Rarely 17 |14 20 14 | 21 12 13 19 19 3 17 17 15 14 14 24 11 17 0 0 0
Never 43 | 43 45 40 | 42 44 51 38 45 56| 46 38 48 41 42 38 58 43 0 0 0
TOTAL RARELY/NEVER 60 57 65 54 63 56 64 57 64 59 63 55 63 55 56 62 69 60 0 0 0
Don'tknow 27 |34 23 33| 24 31 8 29 28 34| 23 33 26 27 27 29 26 27 0 0 0

6 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWw.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1690 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2019 What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage

. . Not used |Never used .

Total | Con | Lab| “™® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReSt OF [ Midtands Ty it scotiand | U5%d | butbeen | orbeen | 2°N*

Dem South Wales Cannabis know
offered offered

Weighted Sample| 1690 | 558 {522| 95 | 818| 872 | 186 | 711 | 402 [390| 963 | 727 203 564 365 412 145 518 324 771 77

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

If I had the choice, | would prefer to use less
potent forms of cannabis that the products
currently available to me

Always 14 | 13 15 23| 14 13 6 14 17 11| 16 10 19 15 15 9 9 14 0 0 0
Often 11 6 11 12 9 12 22 11 6 11| 11 11 15 12 11 8 6 11 0 0 0
TOTAL ALWAYS/OFTEN 25 19 26 35 23 25 28 25 23 22 27 21 34 27 26 17 15 25 0 0 0
Rarely 7 4 6 5 9 4 10 6 6 4 7 6 9 6 10 3 5 7 0 0 0
Never 24 | 20 24 16 | 24 24 26 23 27 25| 24 25 12 25 26 27 31 24 0 0 0
TOTAL RARELY/NEVER 31 24 30 21 33 28 36 29 33 29 31 31 21 31 36 30 36 31 0 0 0
Don'tknow 45 |57 43 44 | 44 47 | 35 47 44 49| 43 48| 44 43 39 52 49 | 45 0 0 0
How effective, if at all, do you think the threat
of criminal punishments (such as a criminal
record or prison sentence) is as a deterrent to
individuals who:
Unlawfully use drugs
Very effective 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 0
Fairly effective 10 [ 10 9 9 | 10 10 15 9 9 11| 10 10 11 12 7 9 10 5 11 13 7
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 11 12 9 10 12 11 15 10 10 13 11 12 12 13 9 11 11 6 12 15 7
Not very effective 43 | 47 41 45| 41 44 | 40 39 44 49| 44 41 36 45 41 43 44 44 48 41 27
Not at all effective 33 | 33 36 40| 36 30 23 35 36 31| 35 30 33 32 33 34 32 43 32 28 15
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 76 80 77 85 77 74 63 74 80 8 79 71 69 77 74 77 76 87 80 69 42
Dontknow 13 | 8 14 5 | 11 15 22 16 10 7| 11 16 18 10 17 12 14 7 9 15 51
Unlawfully sell drugs
Very effective 3 4 2 4 4 3 6 2 2 6 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 2 4 4 2
Fairly effective 14 | 12 14 17 | 14 13 21 13 12 12| 15 12 17 14 12 14 12 13 14 14 4
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 17 16 16 21 18 16 27 15 14 18 18 16 22 17 15 18 14 15 18 18 6
Not very effective 39 | 42 36 47 | 41 38 38 39 39 42| 42 36 31 43 37 39 44 41 44 38 26
Not at all effective 30 | 34 33 26| 31 30 14 29 37 34| 30 30 30 30 31 31 28 36 28 29 16
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 69 76 69 73 72 68 52 68 76 76 72 66 61 73 68 70 72 77 72 67 42
Dontknow 13 | 8 14 6 | 11 16 22 17 10 6| 11 17 17 10 17 13 14 8 10 15 52
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Thinking about current UK drugs policy, how
successful or unsuccessful do you think it has
been in terms of reducing the harm done by
drug abuse?

Very successful 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Fairly successful 7 8 7 6 6 8 11 7 6 7 7 7 12 5 8 6 7 4 11 8 1
TOTAL SUCCESSFUL 7 8 8 6 6 8 11 7 6 7 7 7 12 5! 9 6 7 4 12 8 1
Fairly unsuccessful 40 | 44 39 43| 41 39 37 36 43 46| 41 39 40 44 40 37 33 39 41 42 22
Very unsuccessful 30 | 30 35 36 | 36 24 20 30 34 31| 32 28 26 29 29 33 34 42 30 24 9
TOTAL UNSUCCESSFUL 70 74 74 79 77 63 57 66 77 77 73 67 66 73 69 70 67 81 71 66 31
Don'tknow 22 |18 19 15|16 29 | 32 26 18 16| 20 26| 21 = 22 21 23 26 | 15 17 25 68
In your opinion, how well or badly do you think
the UK Government is coping with the
country's drug problems?
Very well 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Fairly well 5 7 4 3 5 5 7 5 5 4 5 5 7 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 1
TOTAL WELL 5 7 4 3 5 5 7 5 5 4 5 5 8 6 3 4 4 4 7 5 1
Not very well 43 | 48 41 48 | 42 44 44 40 44 47| 45 41 42 47 43 37 48 39 49 45 22
Notatallwell 36 | 34 41 45| 41 32 20 35 41 40| 36 36 31 33 37 43 33 46 34 32 19
TOTAL NOT WELL 79 82 82 93 83 76 64 75 85 87 81 e 73 80 80 80 81 85 83 77 41
Dontknow 16 |12 14 4 |13 19 |29 20 10 9| 14 19| 19 14 18 16 14 | 1 11 18 57
Thinking about people who use drugs, which
of these statements comes closest to your
view?
It is morally wrong touse drugs 16 | 17 13 11 | 17 16 14 19 13 17| 13 21 19 17 14 16 21 7 14 23 27
Drug use is best seen as acriminal activity that 5, | 14 55 1932 30 | 29 27 34 37| 30 33| 23 33 33 33 27 20 34 39 16

should be dealt with by the police

Drug use is best seen as a health issue that should
be dealt with by health care professionals focused 53 | 39 66 70 | 51 54 57 55 53 45| 57 46 59 50 54 52 52 74 53 38 57

on reducing harm
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Sample Size: 1690 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2019

Weighted Sample

From what you know, how likely or unlikely, if
at all, do you think the following drugs are
harmful to people who take them?
Heroin
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Neither likely nor unlikely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know
Cocaine
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Neither likely nor unlikely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know
Ecstasy (MDMA)
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Neither likely nor unlikely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage

. . Not used |Never used .

Total | Con | Lab| “™® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReSt OF [ Midtands Ty it scotiand | U5%d | butbeen | orbeen | 2°N*
Dem South Wales Cannabis know

offered offered

1690|558 (522 95 | 818| 872 | 186 | 711 | 402 |390| 963 | 727 203 564 365 412 145 518 324 771 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
85 |92 83 93| 84 86 66 83 91 90| 87 82 80 87 82 87 84 89 93 83 40
7 3 11 5 7 7 16 8 5 4 8 7 9 6 7 7 10 7 4 8 10

92 95 94 98 91 93 82 91 96 94 95 89 89 93 89 94 94 96 97 91 50
1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 1 5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 9

1 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 9

6 3 4 2 6 5 12 6 3 5 4 8 9 5 6 4 6 2 3 7 35

66 | 78 58 61| 63 69 46 61 71 80| 64 69 58 67 65 69 69 58 72 72 34
22 |15 29 29| 23 21 32 25 21 13| 25 18 26 22 21 19 23 31 21 17 10
88 93 87 90 86 90 78 86 92 93 89 87 84 89 86 88 92 89 93 89 44
3 2 4 4 4 3 6 5 2 1 4 2 5 3 4 4 1 5 2 2 7

1 0 1 4 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2

1 0 2 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 9

2 0 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 0 2 3 1 2 4 3 1 4 1 2 11

6 4 6 1 7 6 12 7 4 6 5 9 10 5 7 6 7 3 3 7 38

57 | 71 48 48 | 52 62 32 54 61 71| 56 60 41 61 58 59 61 48 59 66 28
24 | 20 28 30| 24 23 36 22 26 19| 26 21 32 22 24 21 24 25 30 21 11
8 91 76 78 76 85 68 76 87 90 82 81 73 83 82 80 85 73 89 87 39
6 3 9 7 8 4 8 7 6 3 7 5 6 5 5 8 6 12 4 2 9

4 1 6 9 5 2 3 7 1 1 4 2 7 4 2 4 1 9 1 1 6

1 0 2 1 2 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 7

5 1 8 10 7 3 7 8 1 1 5 4 9 4 5 5 1 10 1 2 13

9 5 7 6 9 8 17 9 6 6 7 11 12 8 9 8 9 5 5 9 39
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ketamine
Very likely 56 | 63 54 46 | 52 59 33 57 60 59| 55 56 44 61 55 53 59 53 62 56 35
Fairly likely 20 18 23 27| 21 19 30 21 21 14| 23 17 29 17 22 20 16 26 20 18 6
TOTAL LIKELY 76 81 77 73 73 78 63 78 81 73 78 73 73 78 7 73 75 79 82 74 41
Neither likely nor unlikely 5 4 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 6 6 3 4
Not very likely 1 1 2 6 2 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 3 1 0 3
Not at all likely 1 0o 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 2 1 3 6 3 2 6 3 0 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 0 3 1 1 12
Don't know 17 14 15 16| 18 17 24 14 14 23| 15 20 20 15 15 20 20 12 10 21 43
LSD
Very likely 54 | 66 47 44 | 50 57 26 49 64 64| 53 55 41 57 54 54 55 44 59 60 23
Fairly likely 25 | 23 28 31| 26 24 35 23 24 24| 26 23 26 25 23 24 29 26 29 24 12
TOTAL LIKELY 79 89 75 75 76 81 61 72 88 83 79 78 67 82 77 78 84 70 88 84 35
Neither likely nor unlikely 6 4 10 8 7 5 9 8 4 4 7 5 11 6 4 7 5 12 5 3 9
Not very likely 4 1 5 11 4 3 7 6 1 0 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 8 2 1 5
Not at all likely 1 1 2 0 2 1 5 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 1 9
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 5 2 7 11 6 4 12 7 2 0 5) 4 6 4 7 6 3] 10 2 2 14
Dontknow 10 | 6 9 6 | 10 10 19 12 5 7 8 13 16 9 11 9 9 8 5 11 42
Magic Mushrooms (Psilocybin)
Very likely 35 | 45 30 22| 31 39 22 32 37 46| 33 38 27 37 36 37 35 25 33 45 17
Fairly likely 31 | 33 31 35| 33 29 29 29 35 31| 33 28 34 31 28 29 37 31 39 30 12
TOTAL LIKELY 66 78 61 57 64 68 51 61 72 77 66 66 61 68 64 66 72 56 72 75 29
Neither likely nor unlikely 11 | 8 13 15| 13 10 13 14 11 7| 11 12 12 11 14 11 8 18 12 6 14
Not very likely 7 3 10 16| 8 6 11 10 4 2 8 5 8 6 5 9 5 15 6 2 4
Not at all likely 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 8 4 12 17 9 7 1 12 4 2 9 6 10 7 6 10 5) 17 6 3] 6
Don'tknow 15 | 11 14 11| 14 15 25 14 12 14| 13 16 18 14 16 13 14 10 9 17 51
Cannabis
Very likely 20 | 28 14 13| 20 21 11 15 23 31| 20 21 18 20 23 20 18 8 16 31 11
Fairly likely 31 | 40 28 34| 31 31 22 27 36 37| 32 29 25 32 31 31 34 21 39 35 20
TOTAL LIKELY 51 68 42 47 51 52 33 42 59 68 52 50 43 52 54 51 52 29 55 66 31
Neither likely nor unlikely 21 | 19 24 31| 21 21 19 23 21 19| 22 20 27 21 19 21 20 29 23 15 17
Not very likely 14 | 7 21 16 | 15 14 23 20 10 5| 16 12 13 16 12 14 18 26 15 7 5
Not at all likely 6 2 8 4 5 6 13 7 4 1 5 7 6 3 8 8 3 12 3 2 10
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 20 9 29 20 20 20 36 27 14 6 21 19 19 19 20 22 21 38 18 9 15
Don't know 8 5 5 2 8 7 12 8 6 7 6 10 10 7 8 7 7 3 4 9 37
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Sample Size: 1690 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2019

Weighted Sample

Alcohol

Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Neither likely nor unlikely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

Tobacco
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Neither likely nor unlikely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

Caffeine
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Neither likely nor unlikely
Not very likely
Not at all likely
TOTAL NOT LIKELY
Don't know

11

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage

. . Not used |Never used .

Total | Con | Lab| “™® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReSt OF [ Midtands Ty it scotiand | U5%d | butbeen | orbeen | 2°N*
Dem South Wales Cannabis know

offered offered

1690|558 (522 95 | 818| 872 | 186 | 711 | 402 |390| 963 | 727 203 564 365 412 145 518 324 771 77
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 | 26 29 28| 27 31 17 30 35 27| 26 32 26 26 29 33 32 37 27 24 23
45 | 46 49 48 | 45 44 44 45 43 46| 47 41 48 45 45 43 44 46 46 45 21
74 72 78 76 72 75 61 75 78 73 73 73 74 71 74 76 76 83 73 69 44
16 | 20 12 16| 16 15 19 13 16 19| 16 15 13 19 14 14 16 10 18 19 10
5 6 4 8 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 2 4 6 4 2

1 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 8

6 6 5 8 6 5 8 7 5 4 6 5 5 6 7 6 2 5 6 5 10

5 2 4 1 6 5 12 6 3 4 4 7 8 4 6 5 5 2 2 6 36

54 | 50 60 74 | 54 54 41 54 61 53| 57 50 57 53 51 56 51 63 55 49 36
32 |40 28 23| 33 32 34 31 31 35| 32 32 26 35 32 31 36 29 36 35 12
86 90 88 97 87 86 75 85 92 88 89 82 83 88 83 87 87 92 91 84 48
5 5 4 1 5 6 8 6 3 7 4 7 3 5 7 5 6 4 4 7 8

2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1

1 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 9

3 3 3 2 3 3 7 3 3 1 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 2 2 4 10

5 3 4 1 6 5 11 6 2 4 4 7 9 4 6 5 5 2 2 6 34

3 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 3 6

16 [ 16 14 17 | 15 17 20 15 20 12| 15 17 12 17 15 17 19 14 17 17 9
19 18 16 17 17 20 22 17 23 15 17 20 14 19 19 19 20 16 19 20 15
36 |43 34 36| 34 38 19 32 40 49| 37 35 31 38 35 38 33 31 34 42 20
29 | 26 35 31| 30 27 35 32 26 22| 30 26 32 29 28 26 31 36 34 23 14
11 [ 10 11 15| 12 9 13 12 9 9 11 11 13 10 11 11 9 14 10 8 13
40 36 46 46 42 36 48 44 35 31 41 37 45 39 39 37 40 50 44 31 27
6 4 4 1 7 6 12 7 3 6 5 9 10 5 6 6 7 3 3 7 38
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Sample Size: 1641 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2019

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage
. . Not used |Never used ,
Total | Con | Lab | “ | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2E | London | Restof| Midiands T f ot eotiand | US% | butbeen | orbeen |, TOTAL | Dont
Dem South | Wales Cannabis NOT USED | know
offered offered
Weighted Sample| 1641 | 542|507 92 | 794 | 847 | 181 | 691 | 391 [379] 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141 512 317 748 1064 65
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please remember that your answers are
anonymous and are being used for research
purposes only.
If the following drugs were legalised and
government-regulated, how likely would you be
to try them?
Heroin
N/A, | have already tried this drug 2 1 2 3 3 1 0 4 1 0 1 3 3 1 2 3 1 3 0 1 1 7
Very likely 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Fairly likely 0 0O 1 o0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOTAL LIKELY 0 0O 1 o0 0 1 0 1 0 o0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Neither likely nor unlikely 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 0
Fairly unlikely 2 1 2 1 4 1 11 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 7 3 1 3 2 5
Very unlikely 91 | 96 92 93| 87 95 82 88 95 96| 92 89 86 93 93 90 87 89 97 93 94 56
TOTALUNLIKELY 93 97 94 94 91 96 93 90 96 97 95 90 88 94 95 93 94 92 98 96 96 61
Prefernottosay 1 0o 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
Don'tknow 2 1 1 0 2 2 6 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 22
Cocaine
N/A, | have already tried this drug 7 5 8 9 9 6 6 12 4 1 6 8 7 7 6 7 7 17 3 2 2 3
Very likely 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
Fairly likely 3 2 4 0 5 2 10 4 1 1 4 2 5 3 2 1 8 6 2 2 2 1
TOTAL LIKELY 4 3 5 0 7 2 1 5 1 1 5 B 8 3 3 1 8 8 2 2 2 4
Neither likely nor unlikely 3 2 3 0 4 2 2 4 2 1 2 4 6 2 2 2 1 4 3 1 2 9
Fairly unlikely 5 4 5 6 6 4 15 6 3 1 5 5 5 5 6 3 8 9 5 2 3 5
Veryunlkely 78 |85 78 82| 71 84 58 69 88 94| 79 76 70 78 78 83 72 59 86 91 89 43
TOTAL UNLIKELY 83 89 83 88 77 88 73 75 91 95 84 81 75 83 84 86 80 68 91 93 92 48
Prefernottosay 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 12
Don'tknow 2 1 1 o0 2 2 6 2 2 1 1 4 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 24

1 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1641 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2019

Weighted Sample

Ecstasy (MDMA)

N/A, | have already tried this drug
Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Neither likely nor unlikely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

TOTAL UNLIKELY

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Ketamine

N/A, | have already tried this drug
Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Neither likely nor unlikely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

TOTAL UNLIKELY

Prefer not to say

Don't know

LSD

N/A, I have already tried this drug
Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Neither likely nor unlikely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

TOTAL UNLIKELY

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage

. . Not used |Never used ,

Total | Con [ Lab | M | Mate | Femate | 18.24 | 25.49 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midiands/ |y | cotiand | U5 | butbeen | orbeen | 1OTAE | Dont
Dem South Wales Cannabis NOT USED | know

offered offered

1641 |542|507| 92 [794| 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 |379| 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141 512 317 748 1064 65
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

7 4 10 9 9 5 7 12 4 0 7 8 7 7 7 6 18 1 2 2 8

1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 1

3 1 4 2 3 2 7 4 1 0 2 6 2 2 3 2 6 2 0 1 6

4 2 5 2 4 2 10 5 1 0 3 6 3 3 4 4 8 3 0 1 7

3 2 2 2 5 2 10 4 2 1 3 4 3 2 2 9 5 3 3 3 1

3 2 5 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 2 5 2 3 4 3 6 3 1 2 0

79 |89 76 83|73 85 59 71 89 96 80 72 82 81 81 73 61 88 92 91 44
82 91 81 8 77 87 63 75 91 98 82 7 84 84 85 76 67 91 93 93 44
1 0 1 2 2 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 17

2 1 1 0 2 2 6 2 2 1 4 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 22

3 2 3 4 4 2 7 5 2 0 3 3 4 3 3 1 7 0 2 1 7

0 0o 1 o0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

1 1 1 0 2 0 5 1 0 o0 1 3 1 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 0

1 1 2 0 3 0 5 2 0 o0 1 4 2 1 2 0 4 1 0 1 1

3 2 3 2 3 2 6 3 2 1 4 6 2 2 1 5 4 2 2 2 2

4 2 5 3 6 2 13 5 1 1 2 5 2 4 4 10 7 2 2 2 5

84 |91 83 87|79 89 62 81 91 96 85 80 87 85 84 79 76 91 91 91 49
88 93 88 90 85 91 75 86 92 97 87 85 89 89 88 89 83 93 93 oS 54
1 0o 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 12

3 2 2 1 3 3 6 3 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 5 1 2 2 2 24

5 2 7 8 6 3 1 8 4 1 5 4 4 5 5 5 12 0 1 1 7

1 0o 1 o0 2 0 7 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 5

3 1 4 2 3 2 5 5 1 1 3 8 2 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 7

4 1 5 2 5 2 12 6 1 1 4 9 3 3 3 5 9 2 1 1 12

3 2 3 3 5 2 1 3 2 2 4 5 2 2 3 8 5 2 3 2 0

4 3 7 2 6 3 10 6 2 2 2 7 4 4 4 4 10 2 2 2 0

80 |90 76 83|74 86 59 74 89 92 80 70 84 81 82 74 63 91 91 91 45
84 93 83 85 80 89 69 80 91 94 82 7 88 85 86 78 73 93 93 93 45
1 0o 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 12

2 1 1 0 2 2 5 3 2 1 1 4 2 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 2 24
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Sample Size: 1641 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2019

Weighted Sample

Magic Mushrooms (Psilocybin)

N/A, | have already tried this drug
Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Neither likely nor unlikely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

TOTAL UNLIKELY

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Cannabis

N/A, | have already tried this drug
Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Neither likely nor unlikely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

TOTAL UNLIKELY

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Social Grade Region Cannabis Usage / Offerage

. . Not used |Never used ,

Total | Con [ Lab | M | Mate | Femate | 18.24 | 25.49 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midiands/ |y | cotiand | U5 | butbeen | orbeen | 1OTAE | Dont
Dem South Wales Cannabis NOT USED | know

offered offered

1641 |542|507| 92 [794| 847 | 181 ] 691 | 391 |379| 935 | 706 197 548 354 400 141 512 317 748 1064 65
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

5 3 7 12 8 3 1 9 4 2 5 6 7 6 4 4 5 14 0 1 1 7

2 0 1 2 2 1 6 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 2

4 3 6 5 5 3 6 6 3 2 5 3 10 2 5 3 2 7 4 1 2 7

6 3 7 7 7 4 12 8 4 2 7 5 12 3 8 4 6 12 4 1 2 2

5 3 5 2 7 3 13 6 3 2 5 6 8 4 3 4 10 9 4 3 3 4

6 4 8 5 7 5 12 6 4 3 7 4 8 4 5 8 3 12 4 3 3 0

75 |86 70 72|67 83 54 67 83 90| 74 76 62 78 77 77 71 51 86 89 88 46
81 90 78 77 74 88 66 73 87 93 81 80 70 82 82 85 74 63 90 92 91 46
1 0 1 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 12

2 1 1 0 3 2 5 2 2 1 1 4 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 22

32 |25 40 40|38 27 36 43 30 15| 33 32 46 33 27 32 29 100 1 2 2 7
2 2 2 0 3 2 6 3 2 0 3 2 2 1 3 1 10 0 3 3 3 9

5 4 7 5 3 6 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 0 10 5 7 9

7 6 9 5 6 8 12 9 6 3 8 7 7 6 7 6 14 0 13 8 10 18

4 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 0 9 5 6 6

5 5 5 7 5 5 8 5 5 3 6 4 6 5 4 4 7 0 10 6 7 3

49 | 59 41 43| 45 52 35 37 54 72| 48 49 34 50 54 50 45 0 65 76 73 33
54 64 46 50 50 57 43 42 59 75 54 53 40 55 58 54 52 0 75 82 80 36
1 0o 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 13

2 0o 1 o0 2 2 4 2 0o 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 20
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